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VII Exclusive Australian Anomaly Licences: 
In Supplement (No. 220) to the New Zealand Gazette of Thursday 15 December 1983, published Tuesday 20 December 1983, page 4579, 

a list of 1983-84 MEAL Anomaly licences was published. (These have been reissued for the 1984-85 year) 
Three further MEAL Anomaly licences for the 1983-84 import licensing year were issued as follows: 

18.005 Cadbury-Schweppes Hudson, Dunedin 
42.010 Jack D. Phillips Ltd., Wellington 
73.075 Morlynn Industries Ltd., Auckland 

However, these licences will not be repeated for the 1984-85 year. 

$ 

6,530 
1,630 

377 

The following Residual Exclusive Australian Anomaly Licence (REAL Anomaly) was issued (not to be repeated): 
$ 

74.015 Ellis Hardie Syminton Ltd., Auckland 23,249 
An Exclusive Australian Anomaly Licence (EAL Anomaly) has been issued for the 1984-85 year to AHi Agencies, Auckland, in J.C. 84. 755 

to maintain licensing provision for goods subject to a tariff classification change, pending an Australian exemption from licensing for the 
goods concerned. 

The following MEAL Anomaly Licences were reissued for 1984-85 to those companies who had held them in the 1983-84 import licensing 
year: 

Item Code 

34.010 
42.010 
42.010 
42.010 
44.040 
44.040 
56.145 
74.030 
73.080 
73.080 
83.030 
83.010 
84.655 
84.735 
85.009 
85.015 
85.018 
85.018 
85.054 
97.050 

Licence Holder 

Colgate-Palmolive Ltd., Wellington 
J. Wiseman & Sons (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland 
Strand Handbags Ltd., Christchurch 
T. N. and R. Rogers Ltd., Auckland 
VPM Products, Wellington 
Trevor Bringans Ltd., Auckland 
Alliance Textiles (N.Z.) Ltd., Dunedin 
Hardware Manufacturing Co., Auckland 
Domestic and Industrial Equipment Ltd., Lower Hutt 
Thorn EMI Measurement & Appliances (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland 
Electric Fitments Ltd., Auckland 
Scott Industrial Operations Ltd., Wellington 
White Star Products Ltd., Auckland 
Masport Industries Ltd., Auckland 
Auckland Transformer Co. Ltd., Auckland 
Chloride Batteries N.Z. Ltd., Lower Hutt 
Kambrook Manufacturing (N.Z.) Ltd., Auckland 
Hoodcentre Ltd., Auckland 
Altron Industries Ltd., Auckland 
Edwards Plastics Ltd., Auckland 

Total 
The balance of these licences were increased by 25% on 16 August to compensate for devaluation. 

Licence 
Value 

$ 

39,000 
6,020 
5,720 
5,570 

15,000 
10,000 
36,860 

120,000 
16,000 
18,000 
30,000 
14,000 
20,000 

130,750 
27,100 
20,000 

5,000 
15,000 
42,500 
30,000 

606,520 


